

CITY OF MCKINNEY

Prestwyck Park
Bid Tabulations

Prepared By: SGA

Date: 09/08/2020

BASE BID				Authers Building Group		Cooper General Contractors		MSB Constructors, Inc		North Rock Construction, LLC		Northridge Construction Group,		Ratliff Hardscape		Schmoltdt Construction	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Prestwyck Park																	
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Shop Drawings and Two Project Signs (5% Max of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 126,250.00	\$ 126,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 69,694.30	\$ 69,694.30	\$ 77,517.89	\$ 77,517.89	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 106,104.00	\$ 106,104.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Removal of Curb along Alexandria for new parking lot	124	LF	\$ 11.03	\$ 1,367.72	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 1,272.24	\$ 13.86	\$ 1,718.64	\$ 9.52	\$ 1,180.48	\$ 10.98	\$ 1,361.52	\$ 9.48	\$ 1,175.52
3	Removal of Existing Sidewalk along Prestwick Hollow & at Pool	730	SF	\$ 4.57	\$ 3,336.10	\$ 1.25	\$ 912.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 4,161.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 1,978.30	\$ 3.53	\$ 2,576.90	\$ 3.66	\$ 2,671.80	\$ 0.84	\$ 613.20
4	Furnish and Install Tree Protective Fencing & Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 37,106.95	\$ 37,106.95	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 24,111.00	\$ 24,111.00	\$ 28,823.48	\$ 28,823.48	\$ 31,853.80	\$ 31,853.80	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 31,564.22	\$ 31,564.22
5	Relocate existing valves out of sidewalk, A/L0.1	1	LS	\$ 16,649.35	\$ 16,649.35	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,535.71	\$ 2,535.71	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 2,943.00
6	Furnish and Install Tree Removal for Bridge Installation	1	LS	\$ 12,283.89	\$ 12,283.89	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 13,504.97	\$ 13,504.97	\$ 6,271.10	\$ 6,271.10	\$ 6,955.22	\$ 6,955.22	\$ 6,214.09	\$ 6,214.09
7	Site Grading Per Civil and Landscape Sheets	1	LS	\$ 100,948.29	\$ 100,948.29	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 152,234.43	\$ 152,234.43	\$ 100,042.80	\$ 100,042.80	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 99,133.32	\$ 99,133.32
8	Pruning of Existing Tree Lines	1	Allow	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Furnish and Install 2', 6', 8" and 10' Concrete Sidewalk/Trail, 5" thick	57,374	SF	\$ 7.30	\$ 418,830.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 430,305.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 386,127.02	\$ 5.79	\$ 332,195.46	\$ 8.25	\$ 473,335.50	\$ 5.49	\$ 314,983.26	\$ 8.18	\$ 469,319.32
10	Furnish and Install Enhanced Paving at the Fitness Circles (Base Bid, RE: L2.1)	3,116	SF	\$ 10.69	\$ 33,310.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,160.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 65,903.40	\$ 10.70	\$ 33,341.20	\$ 13.04	\$ 40,632.64	\$ 7.29	\$ 22,715.64	\$ 22.56	\$ 70,296.96
11	Furnish and Install Concrete Shelter Slab (RE: S2)	1,104	SF	\$ 25.65	\$ 28,317.60	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,384.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 18,988.80	\$ 25.91	\$ 28,604.64	\$ 39.85	\$ 43,994.40	\$ 22.01	\$ 24,299.04	\$ 22.56	\$ 24,906.24
12	Furnish and Install Piers at Shelter (RE: S2)	8	EA	\$ 2,552.90	\$ 20,423.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,553.25	\$ 12,426.00	\$ 2,711.53	\$ 21,692.24	\$ 5,011.88	\$ 40,095.04	\$ 671.00	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 994.08	\$ 7,952.64
13	Furnish and Install Surfaced Multipurpose Court (RE: S3, L2.1, and A/L2.4)	1	LS	\$ 62,157.55	\$ 62,157.55	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 43,356.00	\$ 43,356.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 65,880.00	\$ 65,880.00	\$ 53,307.54	\$ 53,307.54
14	Furnish and Install New Parking Lot & Curb w/curb ramps (RE:C3)	1	LS	\$ 83,246.71	\$ 83,246.71	\$ 93,982.00	\$ 93,982.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 55,518.64	\$ 55,518.64	\$ 74,690.00	\$ 74,690.00	\$ 62,220.00	\$ 62,220.00	\$ 90,743.59	\$ 90,743.59
15	Furnish and Install Concrete Mow strips	460	LF	\$ 22.10	\$ 10,166.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 22,540.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 10,166.00	\$ 27.11	\$ 12,470.60	\$ 51.41	\$ 23,648.60	\$ 13.18	\$ 6,062.80	\$ 111.18	\$ 51,142.80
16	Furnish and Install Low wall along trail near school (RE: A/L2.1)	119	LF	\$ 499.49	\$ 59,439.31	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 14,518.00	\$ 121.65	\$ 14,476.35	\$ 495.00	\$ 58,905.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 8,710.80	\$ 365.15	\$ 43,452.85
17	Furnish and Install Masonry Seatwalls at Student Pickup Area (RE: B/L2.1)	80	LF	\$ 127.65	\$ 10,212.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 256.96	\$ 20,556.80	\$ 426.57	\$ 34,125.60	\$ 133.97	\$ 10,717.60	\$ 179.85	\$ 14,388.00
18	Furnish and Install Masonry Seatwalls at Basketball Court & Playground (RE: B/L2.1)	62	LF	\$ 127.65	\$ 7,914.30	\$ 365.00	\$ 22,630.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,564.00	\$ 236.98	\$ 14,692.76	\$ 457.19	\$ 28,345.78	\$ 133.97	\$ 8,306.14	\$ 139.52	\$ 8,650.24
19	Furnish and Install Decorative Guardrails @ South Pick Up Area (RE: E/L2.3)	31	LF	\$ 290.99	\$ 9,020.69	\$ 142.00	\$ 4,402.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 104.79	\$ 3,248.49	\$ 163.24	\$ 5,060.44	\$ 39.04	\$ 1,210.24	\$ 163.50	\$ 5,068.50
20	Fabricate and Install Parabolic Voice Throwers	1	Allow	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	Furnish and Install Learning Stations with Seatwall Surrounds (RE: L2.2)	8	EA	\$ 8,514.06	\$ 68,112.48	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 9,494.24	\$ 75,953.92	\$ 5,596.80	\$ 44,774.40	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 53,680.00	\$ 11,279.32	\$ 90,234.56
22	Furnish and Install Learning Station Answer Kiosk with Seatwall Surround (RE: L2.7)	1	EA	\$ 6,160.26	\$ 6,160.26	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 10,721.89	\$ 10,721.89	\$ 13,005.30	\$ 13,005.30	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 9,447.03	\$ 9,447.03
23	Furnish and Install 36' Shelter w/Standing Seam Metal Roof (RE: A/L2.3)	1	LS	\$ 94,346.27	\$ 94,346.27	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 60,420.00	\$ 60,420.00	\$ 59,010.50	\$ 59,010.50	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 78,080.00	\$ 78,080.00	\$ 48,515.90	\$ 48,515.90
24	Furnish and Install Masonry Columns @ Shelter (RE: B/L2.3)	8	EA	\$ 6,926.13	\$ 55,409.04	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 41,120.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 50,160.00	\$ 3,800.94	\$ 30,407.52	\$ 37,255.90	\$ 298,047.20	\$ 1,826.98	\$ 14,615.84	\$ 4,033.00	\$ 32,264.00
25	Playground Concrete Border (RE: A/L2.5)	640	LF	\$ 33.30	\$ 21,312.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 16.53	\$ 10,579.20	\$ 35.72	\$ 22,860.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 23,424.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 31,648.00
26	Furnish and Install all Playground Play Structures, Turnkey (Excluding the alternate sh	1	LS	\$ 354,165.00	\$ 354,165.00	\$ 401,000.00	\$ 401,000.00	\$ 421,800.00	\$ 421,800.00	\$ 390,644.00	\$ 390,644.00	\$ 389,581.50	\$ 389,581.50	\$ 432,081.30	\$ 432,081.30	\$ 386,039.85	\$ 386,039.85
27	Furnish and Install all (7) Exercise Station Equipment Pieces, Turnkey (RE: L2.1)	1	LS	\$ 54,875.00	\$ 54,875.00	\$ 64,700.00	\$ 64,700.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 60,527.13	\$ 60,527.13	\$ 60,362.50	\$ 60,362.50	\$ 66,947.50	\$ 66,947.50	\$ 59,813.75	\$ 59,813.75
28	Furnish and Install Fibar Playground Surfacing & Drainage to include (5) Single Clear	1	LS	\$ 22,995.00	\$ 22,995.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 37,490.03	\$ 37,490.03	\$ 60,714.50	\$ 60,714.50	\$ 64,653.90	\$ 64,653.90	\$ 75,204.55	\$ 75,204.55
29	Furnish and Install 3" Rubber Safety Surfacing at Exercise Stations (Per Whirlix)	1,751	SF	\$ 21.75	\$ 38,084.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,016.00	\$ 22.23	\$ 38,924.73	\$ 30.20	\$ 52,880.20	\$ 21.56	\$ 37,751.56	\$ 24.40	\$ 42,724.40	\$ 21.47	\$ 37,593.97
30	Furnish and Install Playground Accessible Ramps (RE: B/L2.5)	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,323.20	\$ 4,646.40	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 798.97	\$ 1,597.94
31	Furnish and Install Bench (RE: L2.1)	5	EA	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 2,313.86	\$ 11,569.30	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 2,702.30	\$ 13,511.50	\$ 3,030.20	\$ 15,151.00
32	Furnish and Install Solar Bench w/LED light	1	EA	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6,299.97	\$ 6,299.97	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,030.97	\$ 6,030.97
33	Furnish and Install Picnic Tables Type "A" (RE: L2.1)	2	EA	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 6,060.39	\$ 12,120.78	\$ 4,296.60	\$ 8,593.20	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 5,123.00	\$ 10,246.00
34	Furnish and Install Picnic Tables Type "B" (RE: L2.1)	2	EA	\$ 3,514.00	\$ 7,028.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,985.65	\$ 7,971.30	\$ 3,711.40	\$ 7,422.80	\$ 3,538.00	\$ 7,076.00	\$ 4,469.00	\$ 8,938.00
35	Furnish and Install BBQ Grill (RE: L2.1)	1	EA	\$ 508.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,533.50	\$ 2,533.50	\$ 728.20	\$ 728.20	\$ 793.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 1,929.30	\$ 1,929.30
36	Furnish and Install Drinking Fountain w/Dog Bowl & Supply Line / Sump (RE: L2.1)	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,206.31	\$ 10,206.31	\$ 47,018.40	\$ 47,018.40	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 27,250.00
37	Furnish and Install Trash Receptacles (RE: L2.1)	4	EA	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 7,608.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,987.31	\$ 7,949.24	\$ 2,048.20	\$ 8,192.80	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 11,772.00
38	Furnish and Install Concrete Chess Table and 2 Stools (RE: L2.1)	1	EA	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 4,647.95	\$ 4,647.95	\$ 4,307.60	\$ 4,307.60	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 4,753.49	\$ 4,753.49
39	Furnish and Install Concrete Chinese Checkers Table and 4 Stools (RE:L2.1)	1	EA	\$ 2,471.00	\$ 2,471.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 5,442.11	\$ 5,442.11	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 7,808.00	\$ 7,808.00	\$ 5,161.15	\$ 5,161.15
40	Furnish and Install Wonder Dish Voice Throwers (RE: L2.1)	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,412.41	\$ 34,412.41	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 3,270.00
41	Furnish and Install Basketball Goal, Backboard, Post, Etc. (RE: L2.1)	1	EA	\$ 10,211.60	\$ 10,211.60	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 21,244.54	\$ 21,244.54	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 15,750.50	\$ 15,750.50
42	Furnish and Install Supply Line and Drain Line to Splashpad (Splashpad by others)	1	LS	\$ 42,178.34	\$ 42,178.34	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 34,759.04	\$ 34,759.04	\$ 28,947.60	\$ 28,947.60	\$ 93,879.00	\$ 93,879.00	\$ 75,210.00	\$ 75,210.00
43	Furnish and Install 8' W x 126 L Weathered Steel Bridge (RE: L2.4 & L2.6)	1	EA	\$ 182,216.00	\$ 182,216.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 119,657.19	\$ 119,657.19	\$ 164,822.90	\$ 164,822.90	\$ 176,900.00	\$ 176,900.00	\$ 116,630.00	\$ 116,630.00
44	Furnish and Install Bridge Abutments (RE: S1)	2	EA	\$ 7,547.71	\$ 15,095.42	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 16,156.04	\$ 32,312.08	\$ 17,215.00	\$ 34,430.00	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 66,435.50	\$ 132,871.00
45	Furnish and Install Concrete Bridge Deck	1,008	SF	\$ 16.65	\$ 16,783.20	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 12,297.60	\$ 9.75	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 10.91	\$ 10,997.28	\$ 9.76	\$ 9,838.08	\$ 45.45	\$ 45,813.60
B. SOFTSCAPE																	
46	Furnish and Install Chinquapin Oak - 100 Gal.																

56	Furnish and Install Canyon Creek Abelia - 5 Gal.	95	EA	\$ 27.20	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 27.58	\$ 2,620.10	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,612.50	\$ 30.50	\$ 2,897.50	\$ 29.43	\$ 2,795.85
57	Furnish and Install Coral Autumn Sage - 5 Gal.	21	EA	\$ 26.12	\$ 548.52	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 451.50	\$ 23.16	\$ 486.36	\$ 23.10	\$ 485.10	\$ 25.62	\$ 538.02	\$ 28.34	\$ 595.14
58	Furnish and Install Foresters Feather Reed Grass - 3 Gal.	18	EA	\$ 19.43	\$ 349.74	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 328.50	\$ 19.85	\$ 357.30	\$ 19.80	\$ 356.40	\$ 21.96	\$ 395.28	\$ 28.34	\$ 510.12
59	Furnish and Install Purple Coneflower - 1 Gal.	65	EA	\$ 6.39	\$ 415.35	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 7.72	\$ 501.80	\$ 7.70	\$ 500.50	\$ 8.54	\$ 555.10	\$ 6.65	\$ 432.25
60	Furnish and Install Damiantia Daisy - 1 Gal.	34	EA	\$ 7.51	\$ 255.34	\$ 9.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 262.48	\$ 7.70	\$ 261.80	\$ 8.54	\$ 290.36	\$ 6.65	\$ 226.10
61	Furnish and Install Butterflyweed - 1 Gal.	76	EA	\$ 8.72	\$ 662.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 586.72	\$ 7.70	\$ 585.20	\$ 8.54	\$ 649.04	\$ 6.65	\$ 505.40
62	Furnish and Install Purple Wintercreeper - 1 Gal.	1,083	EA	\$ 4.72	\$ 5,111.76	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,140.70	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,978.25	\$ 4.96	\$ 5,371.68	\$ 4.95	\$ 5,360.85	\$ 5.49	\$ 5,945.67	\$ 6.16	\$ 6,671.28
63	Furnish and Install Fertilizers	1	LS	\$ 1,664.94	\$ 1,664.94	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,206.00	\$ 2,206.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 1,918.40	\$ 1,918.40
64	Furnish and Install Bed Prep and Mulch	3,356	SF	\$ 2.44	\$ 8,188.64	\$ 2.80	\$ 9,396.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,356.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 3,154.64	\$ 0.94	\$ 3,154.64	\$ 1.04	\$ 3,490.24	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,819.04
65	Furnish and Install Steel Edging (RE: D/L3.5)	90	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 396.90	\$ 4.40	\$ 396.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 439.20	\$ 4.36	\$ 392.40
66	Furnish and Install Decomposed Granite (RE: E/L3.5)	1,233	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,315.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,685.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,315.50	\$ 3.86	\$ 4,759.38	\$ 3.85	\$ 4,747.05	\$ 4.27	\$ 5,264.91	\$ 2.34	\$ 2,885.22
67	Furnish and Install Flagstone Slabs in Butterfly Garden (RE: G/L3.5)	289	SF	\$ 16.38	\$ 4,733.82	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,046.00	\$ 13.24	\$ 3,826.36	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,814.80	\$ 14.64	\$ 4,230.96	\$ 17.88	\$ 5,167.32
68	Furnish and Install Solid Sod Bermudagrass	88,979	SF	\$ 0.40	\$ 35,591.60	\$ 0.53	\$ 47,158.87	\$ 0.44	\$ 39,150.76	\$ 0.42	\$ 37,371.18	\$ 0.42	\$ 37,371.18	\$ 0.47	\$ 41,820.13	\$ 0.49	\$ 43,599.71
69	Furnish and Install Hydromulch Bermudagrass	177,147	SF	\$ 0.11	\$ 19,486.17	\$ 0.10	\$ 17,714.70	\$ 0.10	\$ 17,714.70	\$ 0.09	\$ 15,943.23	\$ 0.09	\$ 15,943.23	\$ 0.10	\$ 17,714.70	\$ 0.08	\$ 14,171.76
70	Furnish and Install Tree Staking	98	EA	\$ 27.75	\$ 2,719.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 22.06	\$ 2,161.88	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 2,391.20	\$ 49.05	\$ 4,806.90
71	Furnish and Install Tree Bubblers	98	EA	\$ 111.00	\$ 10,878.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 66.18	\$ 6,485.64	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 7,173.60	\$ 58.86	\$ 5,768.28
72	Furnish and Install Permanent Irrigation to include all meters and fees	1	LS	\$ 150,279.00	\$ 150,279.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 132,360.00	\$ 132,360.00	\$ 99,505.15	\$ 99,505.15	\$ 147,406.50	\$ 147,406.50	\$ 95,669.30	\$ 95,669.30
C. ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING																	
73	Furnish and Install General Electrical Services to Site, Splashpad Controllor location a	1	EA	\$ 43,121.00	\$ 43,121.00	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 49,802.83	\$ 49,802.83	\$ 37,408.80	\$ 37,408.80	\$ 24,705.00	\$ 24,705.00	\$ 27,861.49	\$ 27,861.49
74	Furnish and Install Fixture Type "A"	4	EA	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 25,536.00	\$ 4,815.98	\$ 19,263.92	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 7,686.00	\$ 30,744.00	\$ 25,162.65	\$ 100,650.60
75	Furnish and Install Fixture Type "B"	5	EA	\$ 3,691.00	\$ 18,455.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,420.62	\$ 17,103.10	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 21,230.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 21,753.13	\$ 108,765.65
76	Furnish and Install Fixture Type "C"	1	LS	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 536.06	\$ 536.06	\$ 1,125.30	\$ 1,125.30	\$ 4,453.00	\$ 4,453.00	\$ 1,115.07	\$ 1,115.07
77	Furnish and Install Solar Lighting at Learning Stations	8	EA	\$ 327.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 324.70	\$ 2,597.60	\$ 341.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 884.50	\$ 7,076.00	\$ 1,686.23	\$ 13,489.84
78	Furnish and Install Duplex Receptable	5	EA	\$ 138.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 136.33	\$ 681.65	\$ 341.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 677.10	\$ 3,385.50	\$ 708.50	\$ 3,542.50
40 REMOVAL	Furnish and Install Wonder Dish Voice Throwers (RE: L2.1)	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (34,412.41)	\$ (34,412.41)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (3,270.00)	\$ (3,270.00)
BASE BID TOTALS					\$ 2,525,002.21		\$ 2,612,996.97		\$ 2,282,100.00		\$ 2,285,764.09		\$ 2,875,760.12		\$ 2,527,728.65		\$ 2,882,955.33
ALTERNATE ADD BID																	
Bid Alt #1	Furnish and Install Shade Structure over the "Crab Trap" Play structure	1	EA	\$ 39,755.00	\$ 39,755.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 43,849.77	\$ 43,849.77	\$ 43,730.50	\$ 43,730.50	\$ 48,501.10	\$ 48,501.10	\$ 45,718.25	\$ 45,718.25
Bid Alt #2	Furnish and Install Shade Structure over the "Zip Krooze" Play Structure	1	EA	\$ 80,802.00	\$ 80,802.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 92,900.00	\$ 92,900.00	\$ 89,124.61	\$ 89,124.61	\$ 88,882.20	\$ 88,882.20	\$ 98,578.44	\$ 98,578.44	\$ 92,922.30	\$ 92,922.30
Bid Alt #3	Furnish and Install Shade Structure over the "Swingest" Structure	1	EA	\$ 72,765.00	\$ 72,765.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 80,259.80	\$ 80,259.80	\$ 80,041.50	\$ 80,041.50	\$ 88,773.30	\$ 88,773.30	\$ 83,679.75	\$ 83,679.75
Bid Alt #4	Furnish and Install Concrete Ping Pong Table (RE: L2.1)	1	EA	\$ 7,194.00	\$ 7,194.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,045.54	\$ 6,045.54	\$ 7,129.10	\$ 7,129.10	\$ 7,198.00	\$ 7,198.00	\$ 7,453.15	\$ 7,453.15
Bid Alt #5	Furnish and Install Solid Sod Bermudagrass in Lieu of Hydromulch (Added Amount o	177,147	SF	\$ 0.25	\$ 44,286.75	\$ 0.45	\$ 79,716.15	\$ 0.35	\$ 62,001.45	\$ 0.33	\$ 58,458.51	\$ 0.33	\$ 58,458.51	\$ 0.37	\$ 65,544.39	\$ 0.59	\$ 104,516.73
Bid Alt #6	Furnish and Install Integral Color Concrete to the Exercise Station Enhanced Concrete	1	EA	\$ 15,862.00	\$ 15,862.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 34,421.11	\$ 34,421.11	\$ 6,691.30	\$ 6,691.30	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 11,270.00
Bid Alt #7	Furnish and Install Sawcut and Sandblasted Giant Chess Board (RE: L1.3 & L2.1)	1	EA	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,167.31	\$ 9,167.31	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 6,785.00
Bid Alt #8	Furnish and Install Concrete Art Wall, DG, and Mow Strip (RE: B/L2.4)	1	EA	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 26,159.07	\$ 26,159.07	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00
ALTERNATE TOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 274,134.75		\$ 125,434.65		\$ 326,401.45		\$ 347,485.72		\$ 332,728.11		\$ 325,065.23		\$ 360,165.18
TOTAL BID - BASE + ALTERNATES					\$ 2,799,136.96		\$ 2,738,431.62		\$ 2,608,501.45		\$ 2,633,249.81		\$ 3,208,488.23		\$ 2,852,793.88		\$ 3,243,120.51